
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1106
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
PORT CITY IN KOCHI
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to develop a port city within the sea limits in Kochi; 

(b) if so, whether the Government has conducted any feasibility study for the same; 

(c) if so, the environmental implications of the same; and 

(d) the time by which it is likely to be operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR) 

(a): No Madam. 

(b)to(d):Do not arise.
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